Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bank of America, N.A. as Senior Creditor Agent	11/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wabash Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	1375 Swan Street
City:	Huntington
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46750

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

500410237

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5053283
Patent Number:	5115194
Patent Number:	5169465
Patent Number:	5264792
Patent Number:	5321355
Patent Number:	5444369
Patent Number:	5448217
Patent Number:	5491407
Patent Number:	5702653
Patent Number:	5652562
Patent Number:	6137288
Patent Number:	6310473
Patent Number:	6211670
Patent Number:	6356076
Patent Number:	6459261
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 020186 FRAME: 0093

5053283

Patent Number:	6509734
Patent Number:	6538426
Patent Number:	6472865
Patent Number:	6417664
Patent Number:	6498480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)846-9130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-2000

Email: ehughes@kirkland.com, ablemberg@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland and Ellis, LLP
Address Line 1: 200 E Randolph Drive
Address Line 2: c/o Elisa Hughes

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10123-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elisa Hughes

Total Attachments: 4

source=Wabash Technologies Patent Security Release#page1.tif source=Wabash Technologies Patent Security Release#page2.tif source=Wabash Technologies Patent Security Release#page3.tif source=Wabash Technologies Patent Security Release#page4.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of Movember 29, 2007, is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Senior Creditor Agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Wabash Technologies, Inc (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain patents, patent applications, and/or patent licenses ("Patents");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on July 7, 2002, at Reel 013101, Frame 0955; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Patents, including, without limitation, the Patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Patents:

- all of the Grantor's Patents to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule</u>
 <u>A</u> attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Patent; and
- all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor
 against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Patent or (ii)
 injury to the goodwill associated with any Patent.

: * * * :

12243907_1.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A AS SENIOR CREDITOR AGENT /

Name: Todd MacNeill Vice President

Title: Agency Management Officer III

12243907_1.DOC

- 2 -

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Title	Country	Patent No. Issue Date	Applic. No./ Filing Date
Thick film ink composition	U.S.	5,053,283 10/1/1991	07/290,652 12/23/1998
Hall effect position sensor with flux limiter and magnetic dispersion means	U.S.	5,115,194 5/19/1992	07/589,454 9/27/1990
Thick-film circuit element on a ceramic substrate	U.S.	5,169,465 12/8/1992	07/646,266 1/28/1991
Hall effect position sensor with flux limiter and magnetic dispersion pole piece	U.S.	5,264,792 11/23/1993	07/849,883 3/12/1992
Hall effect position sensor with flux limiter and magnetic dispersion means	U.S.	5,321,355 6/14/1994	07/961,087 10/14/1992
Magnetic rotational position sensor with improved output linearity	U.S.	5,444,369 8/22/1995	08/019,231 2/18/1993
Ignition coil with spiral-back pyramid windings	U.S.	5,448,217 9/5/1995	08/122,395 9/16/1993
Wheel bearing speed sensor	U.S.	5,491,407 2/13/1996	08/383,079 2/3/1995
Thick-film circuit element	U.S.	5,702,653 12/30/1997	08/500,547 7/11/1995
Thermally fused resistor having a portion of a solder loop thermally connected to an electrically insulated portion of an outer surface of the resistor	U.S.	5,652,562 7/29/1997	08/651,833 5/21/1996
Magnetic rotational position sensor	U.S.	6,137,288 10/24/2000	09/074,946 5/8/1998
Magnetic rotational position sensor	U.S.	6,310,473 10/30/2001	09/211,538 12/15/1998
Magnetic sensing device for outputting a digital signal as a dynamic representation of an analog signal	U.S.	6,211,670 4/3/2001	09/213,715 12/17/1998
System for outputting a plurality of signals as a collective representation of incremental movements of an object	U.S.	6,356,076 3/12/2002	09/353,852 7/15/1999
Magnetic incremental motion detection system and method	U.S.	6,459,261 10/1/2002	09/413,647 10/6/1999
Magnetic rotational position sensor	U.S.	6,509,734 1/21/2003	09/645,190 8/24/2000
Combined hub temperature and wheel speed sensor system	U.S.	6,538,426 3/25/2003	09/650,557 8/30/2000

12243907_1.DOC

- 3 -

Title	Country	Patent No. Issue Date	Applic. No./ Filing Date
Magnetic rotational position sensor having dual magnetic flux sensor capabilities	U.S.	6,472,865 10/29/2002	09/679,211 10/4/2000
Magnetic rotational position sensor having a peripherally interrupted outer pole piece	U.S.	6,417,664 7/9/2002	09/685,839 10/9/2000
Magnetic non-contracting rotary transducer for providing a signal indicative of the rotational position of a control shaft	U.S.	6,498,480 12/24/2002	09/721,228 11/22/2000

12243907_1.DOC

- -